Si720x 霍尔效应磁性开关/锁存器位置传感器
数据表
Silicon Labs 提供的 Si7201/2/3/4/5/6 霍尔效应磁性传感器开关和
锁存器产品系列结合了斩波稳定型霍尔元件以及低噪声模拟放大
器、13 位 AD 转换器和灵活的比较器电路。借助 Silicon Labs 成熟
的 CMOS 设计技术，Si720x 产品系列融入数字信号处理，为温度
和失调漂移提供精密补偿。
与现有霍尔效应传感器相比，Si720x 产品系列具有行业领先的灵敏度，使传感器能够在较大气隙和

-5
Si720x Switch/Latch Hall Effect Magnetic Position Sensor Data Sheet
Ordering Guide
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 1.4  |  19
Additional Information
For information on the below specifications of each OPN please refer to the Magnetic Sensors Selector Guide:
• Current Consumption
• Amount of digital filtering applied to the samples
• Time between measurements
• Temperature compensation
A temperature compensation can be applied to the field data to adjust for the variation in field with temperature for common magnet
types.
Note: North pole of a magnet at the bottom of a SOT23 package, top of a DFN 8 package(coming soon) or front of a TO92 package is
defined as positive field.
Si720x Switch/Latch Hall Effect Magnetic Position Sensor Data Sheet
Ordering Guide
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 1.4  |  20
6.  Package Outline
6.1  SOT23 3-Pin Package
Si720x Switch/Latch Hall Effect Magnetic Position Sensor Data Sheet
Package Outline
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 1.4  |  21
Table 6.1.  SOT23 3-Pin Package Dimensions
Dimension Min Max
A -- 1.25
A1 0.00 0.10
A2 0.85 1.15
b 0.30 0.50
c 0.10 0.20
D 2.90 BSC
E 2.75 BSC
E1 1.60 BSC
e 0.95 BSC
e1 1.90 BSC
L 0.30 0.60
θ 0° 8°
aaa 0.15
bbb 0.20
ccc 0.10
ddd 0.20
Note:
1. All dimensions shown are in millimeters (mm) unless otherwise noted.
2. Dimensioning and Tolerancing per ANSI Y14.5M-1994.
3. This drawing conforms to the JEDEC Solid State Outline MO-193, Variation AB.
4. Recommended card reflow profile is per the JEDEC/IPC J-STD-020D specification for Small Body Components.
Si720x Switch/Latch Hall Effect Magnetic Position Sensor Data Sheet
Package Outline
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 1.4  |  22
6.2  SOT23-5 5-Pin Package
Si720x Switch/Latch Hall Effect Magnetic Position Sensor Data Sheet
Package Outline
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 1.4  |  23
Table 6.2.  SOT23-5 5-Pin Package Dimensions
Dimension Min Max
A -- 1.25
A1 0.00 0.10
A2 0.85 1.15
b 0.30 0.50
c 0.10 0.20
D 2.90 BSC
E 2.75 BSC
E1 1.60 BSC
e 0.95 BSC
e1 1.90 BSC
L 0.30 0.60
L2 0.25 BSC
θ 0° 8°
aaa 0.15
bbb 0.20
ccc 0.10
ddd 0.20
Note:
1. All dimensions shown are in millimeters (mm) unless otherwise noted.
2. Dimensioning and Tolerancing per ANSI Y14.5M-1994.
3. This drawing conforms to the JEDEC Solid State Outline MO-193, Variation AB.
4. Recommended card reflow profile is per the JEDEC/IPC J-STD-020D specification for Small Body Components.
Si720x Switch/Latch Hall Effect Magnetic Position Sensor Data Sheet
Package Outline
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 1.4  |  24
6.3  TO92S 3-Pin Package
Table 6.3.  TO92S 3-Pin Package Dimensions
Dimension Min Max
A 1.42 1.62
A1 0.66 0.86
b 0.33 0.48